Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 04151002 Call Order: 002 Proposal: E4R16 District:04
Counties: PALM BEACH
Road Name: PALM BEACH COUNTY PAVEMENT MARKING AND SIGNING
Limits: Midpoint
Project(s): 42925015201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A
Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 730
Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 10/02/15
Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days:
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 15 Days (Acqg. Time)
Proposal Budget Estimate: $395,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description: Not Used
The Improvements under this Push Button Contract consist of installing roadway signing and pavement marking throughout Palm
Beach County.

MANDATORY PRE-BID: 3400 W. Commercial Boulevard, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309, on 9/21/2015 at 2:00 PM, (D4-D02)
District Office Conference Room 2

THIS CONTRACT IS A BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE -- Bidders must be a "Small Business" as defined by FDOT.
Small business size standards can be found at
http://www.dot.state.fl.us/equalopportunityoffice/bdi.shtm

For more information about bidding on BDI projects, please see the training guide located at
http://www.cmdp-bgp.com/bdi-projects.html

Prequalification per Rule 14-22 is not required.

AFFIDAVIT FORM: Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit (Form No. 275-000-01) for approval prior to
receipt of bid documents. The form may be accessed at: http://www.dot.state.fl.us/ccadmin/forms/forms.shtm

It is only necessary to submit the Small Business Affidavit (SBA) form once per year.

Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to: fdot.bdi@dot.state.fl.us.

SUBMITTAL WITH BID: Bidders must submit the BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) with the bid. If bidding through
Bid Express, please upload the completed BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) as a zip file using the “File Attachment
Upload” folder in the Expedite application.

BDI Reference Sheet may be found at: http://www.dot.state.fl.us/equalopportunityoffice/bdi.shtm

BID GUARANTEE: Bid Bonds of $500 are required for bids over $150,000 and may be in the form of a Cashier's Check, the BDI
Bid or Proposal Bond (Form No. 375-020-16), or the standard Bid or Proposal Bond form, Form No. 375-020-09).

PERFORMANCE BOND: A Performance Bond is required for this contract.
Call Order: 002 Proposal: E4R16

ALT Item Description Unit Quantity
Section 0001 SIGNING
0527- 2- DETECTABLE WARNINGS SF 300.000
0700- 1-11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF AS 150.000
0700- 1-12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF AS 15.000
0700- 1-13 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF AS 15.000
0700- 1-14 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31+ SF AS 15.000
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ALT

Iltem
0700- 1-18

0700- 1-50
0700- 1-60
0700- 2-11
0700- 2-60
0700- 3-101
0700- 3-501
0700- 3-601
0705-10- 1
0705-11- 1
0706- 3-
0711-11-123

0711-11-124

0711- 11-125

0711-11-141

0711-11-160
0711-11-170
0711- 11-241

0711- 12-101
0711- 12-122

0711- 14-123

0711- 14-125

0711- 14-160
0711- 14-170
0711-15-101

0711- 15-102

0711-15-131

0711- 15-201

0711- 15-202

0711- 16-101
0711- 16-102
0711- 16-131

0711- 16-201

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E4R16
Description

SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, IN-STREET FLEXIBLE
POST SIGN

SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE

SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF

MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE

SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF

OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1

DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR

RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK
AND ROUNDABOUT

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS
AND CHEVRONS

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10
GAP EXTENSION, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-
10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR
MAINTENANCE USE

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR
CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR
CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROWS

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES
WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SOLID, 8"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES
YELLOW, SOLID, 8"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"

THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP
OR 3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
6"
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Unit
AS

AS
AS
AS
AS
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
LF

LF

LF

GM

EA
EA
GM

GM
LF

LF

LF

EA
EA
GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM
GM
GM

GM

Quantity

50.000

15.000
75.000
15.000
10.000
30.000
15.000
10.000
25.000
10.000
50.000
650.000

150.000
350.000
0.250

20.000
20.000
0.250

0.250
250.000

850.000
550.000

25.000
25.000
0.250

0.250
0.250
0.250
0.250

0.250
0.250
0.250

0.250
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Call Order: 002 Proposal: E4R16

ALT ltem Description Unit Quantity
0711- 16-202 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, GM 0.250
g
0711- 17- THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT SF 850.000
MARKINGS
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